

AMENDMENTS TO LB986

Introduced by Urban Affairs.

1 1. On page 2, line 8, strike the second "and"; in line 11 after
2 "improvements" insert ", and to supplement, but not reduce, the level of
3 government services provided"; and in line 27 strike "city of the
4 metropolitan class,".

5 2. On page 4, line 6, strike "and" and insert the following new
6 subdivision:

7 "(7) Establishing or assisting with neighborhood cleanup, litter
8 cleanup, recycling, or other trash abatement programs; and"; and in line
9 7 strike "(7)" and insert "(8)".

10 3. On page 5, line 7, after the period insert "A majority of the
11 members of the board shall be residents of the neighborhood."; and in
12 line 16 after "section" insert "9 or".

13 4. On page 7, line 3, strike "ten" and insert "thirty"; in line 4
14 strike "sections" and insert "section 9,"; in line 6 strike "One
15 publication" and insert "Two publications"; in line 7 after
16 "municipality" insert "with the second notice published no later than ten
17 days prior to the hearing"; and in line 29 after "section" insert "9 or".

18 5. On page 8, lines 25, 27, and 29, after "boundaries" insert "or
19 change the functions or provisions".

20 6. On page 9, line 2, strike "district" and insert "the" and after
21 "boundaries" insert "or change the functions or provisions of an existing
22 neighborhood improvement district"; in lines 7 and 8 strike "neighborhood
23 improvement district" and insert "the"; in line 8 after "boundaries"
24 insert "or change the functions or provisions of an existing neighborhood
25 improvement district"; in line 21 after "boundaries" insert "or change
26 the functions or provisions"; in line 23 after "boundaries" insert "or
27 change the functions or provisions of any district or districts"; in line

1 26 after "expanded" insert "or otherwise changed"; and in line 31 after
2 "boundaries" insert "or changed functions or provisions".

3 7. On page 10, line 1, after "expansion" insert "or changed
4 functions or provisions"; in line 4 after "boundaries" insert "or changed
5 functions or provisions"; and in line 29 after "by" insert "(1)".

6 8. On page 11, line 2, after "municipality" insert ", and (2)
7 mailing a copy of the notice of hearing to each owner of taxable property
8 subject to the proposed special assessment as shown on the current tax
9 rolls of the county treasurer for such county".